VIOLATION LETTER

E-MAIL/REG. AD
qred 7Y Government of India

=T AT Ministry of Mines
st =T 3437 Indian Bureau of Mines ‘b%
&y T o= %7 Fraterg Office of the Regional Controller of Mines Bt
100, SrFedges FAT, TG (ITTEE) 248001 /100 Old Nehru Colony, Dehradun (U.K.)248001
TEL- 0135-2676350 / 2671896, E-mail - ro.dehradun@ibm.gov.in

TS HEAT File No: HP/SRM/LST-04  Mine Code 38HPR10004  faqre, ,‘}/famary 2020

Far# To: M/s Jai singh Thakur & Sons, e-mail:rajendra. tewari@gmail.com
119/10-Devi Nagar, Paonta Sahib,
Dist: Sirmour, HP

g Sub: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of your
Baldhwa Limestone Mine over an area of 12.38 ha located near village-Baldhwa, Post-Kamroo,
Tehsil -Kamroo in Sirmour district of Himachal Pradesh State.

wWelad Sir,

The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 were found violated in
your above min¢ during the inspection made by Shri Pushpender Gaur, Regional Controller of Mines on 10.01.2020 in
the presence of Shri R.P Tewari, Mine Agent:

[ RULENO. [ ' ~ NATURE OF VIOLATION OBSERVED ‘

,,,,, = S L N : = :

bt ‘ Mmmg operations are not carried out in accordance with the approved modified mining plan vide letter |
‘ 614(2)/MS-B-237/06-DDN, dated 18.08.2016 to the following extent:
As per proposal during the year 2018-19, it was proposed to carry out Mining operations by formation ;
| benches of 6 meters in height. During the inspection it was observed that benches have found merged |
| between along lease line EF. The height of such benches has also been observed more than 10 meters. |
| Whereas it should be six meters as per approved modified Mine plan. |
| The holder of mining lease shall submit to the compctcm authority a yearly rL.port as pcr the format |
| specified by the Indian Bureau of Mines, beforel” ‘day of July every year setting forth the extent of |
| protective and rehabilitative works carried out as envisaged in the approved mine closure plan, and if
there is any deviation, reasons thereof :
| On perusal of office records it is observed that yearly report for the year 2018-19 has not been submitted |
(S | to the competent authority by the holder of the lease in the prescribed in this office till date.
| The holder of a mining lcase has ‘submitted mcomplcte or wrong information in annual return.
45(7) 1 1) Ex Mine Price is not correct and abnormally high.
2) Blasting cost and fuel consumption is not found correct.
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2. In this connection, it is brought to your kind notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable under

Rule 62 of MCDR 2017.

The Mmmg Operations can be suspended as per provision of Rule 11(1), in case of non-compliance of Rule 11(1).

4. The mining operation may be advice to the State Govt. for suspension of all the mining operation in this mine as
per provision of Rule 45(7), in casc of non compliance of Rule 45(7).

5. You are therefore advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the compliance position to this
office within 45 days from the date of issue of this letter.

y ﬂa‘q“:)zr Yours faithfully,
(e

ushpender Gaur)
&=t =t A= / Regional Controller of Mines
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